SSMMDD443311
- 0 -
RevB
SMD Doc #: DD0004
Copy Right © 2007, Shamrock Micro Device
Rev Date Remark
00 2007/1/18 Original
01 2009/3/25 Update for CHARACTERIZATION CURVES

 PWM down converter with reference
 Voltage monitor
PACKAGE/ORDER INFORMATION
Order Part Number
3-Pin Plastic TO 92
(Top View)
SMD431ALP(TB)* – 0.5%
SMD431BLP(TB)* – 1.0%
* TO92 package is available in taping and box, include TB for
specification
3-Pin Plastic SOT 23
Surface Mount
(Top View)
SMD431AECT – 0.5%
SMD431BECT – 1.0%
Precision Adjustable
Shunt Voltage Reference
VREF
Anode